Features
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS
ENVIRONMENT SPECIFICATIONS
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS(8)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Voltage  Range

These are stress ratings. Exposure of devices to any of these
conditions may adversely affect long-term reliability.
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
SB - 3W 2:1 Regulated Single & Dual output
WattSeries Name
Case Type
S - SIP Single Output
SD - SIP Dual Output
Nominal Output Voltage
3R3 - 3.3V
     5 - 5V
   12 - 12V
   15 - 15V
Input Voltage Range
05 - 4.5~9V
12 - 9 ~ 18V
24 - 18 ~ 36 V
48 - 36 ~ 72 V
Remote Control Pin
                (Optional)
50%
25%
75%
100%O
U
T
P
U
T
 P
O
W
E
R
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE(°C)
Derating Curve
2
The models listed above is just for standard type. If you need the special specification product, please contact  us by
e-mai l : info@schmid-mult i tech.de or our loca l  country d istr ibutors l is ted at  www.schmid-m.com
MODEL SELECTION GUIDE
INPUT OUTPUT
MODEL NUMBER Voltage Range No-Load Full Load Voltage Min. load Full load EFFICIENCY Capacitor
(Vdc) (mA) (mA) (Vdc) (mA) (mA) @FL(%) Load(uF)
SB-053R3S3C 4.5-9 65 640 3.3 175 700 74 2200
SB-0505S3C 4.5-9 70 800 5 150 600 76 1000
SB-0512S3C 4.5-9 75 750 12 62.5 250 82 470
SB-0515S3C 4.5-9 75 750 15 50 200 82 220
SB-123R3S3C 9-18 25 260 3.3 175 700 76 2200
SB-1205S3C 9-18 15 320 5 150 600 81 1000
SB-1212S3C 9-18 35 305 12 62.5 250 84 470
SB-1215S3C 9-18 35 305 15 50 200 84 220
SB-243R3S3C 18-36 15 133 3.3 175 700 74 2200
SB-2405S3C 18-36 15 160 5 150 600 79 1000
SB-2412S3C 18-36 20 156 12 62.5 250 82 470
SB-2415S3C 18-36 20 152 15 50 200 84 220
SB-483R3S3C 36-72 10 66 3.3 175 700 75 2200
SB-4805S3C 36-72 10 82 5 150 600 78 1000
SB-4812S3C 36-72 15 78 12 62.5 250 81 470
SB-4815S3C 36-72 15 78 15 50 200 81 220
SB-0505SD3C 4.5-9 90 800 5 75 300 77 470
SB-0512SD3C 4.5-9 90 760 12 31.25 125 81 220
SB-0515SD3C 4.5-9 90 750 15 25 100 82 100
SB-1205SD3C 9-18 45 320 5 75 300 80 470
SB-1212SD3C 9-18 45 308 12 31.25 125 83 220
SB-1215SD3C 9-18 45 312 15 25 100 82 100
SB-2405SD3C 18-36 20 160 5 75 300 80 470
SB-2412SD3C 18-36 20 154 12 31.25 125 83 220
SB-2415SD3C 18-36 20 154 15 25 100 83 100
SB-4805SD3C 36-72 15 82 5 75 300 78 470
SB-4812SD3C 36-72 20 80 12 31.25 125 80 220
SB-4815SD3C 36-72 15 78 15 25 100 81 100
INPUT Current OUTPUT Current